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‘Department of Professional Regulation
AGENCY CLERK
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DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL A}V&
BOARD OF MEDICINE@Q@ A

CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL DATE 3 - IQ' 9 /
REGULATION,
Petitioner,
—-V§ - DPR CASE NUMBER: 89-07756

LICENSE NUMBER: ME 0045334
WILLIAM S. REA, M.D.,

Respondent.

ORDER

THIS MATTER came before the Board of Medicine (Board) on
December 1, 1990, in Kissimmee, Florida. The underlying basis
for this matter being placed on the Board's agenda was the entry
into a Stipulation between the Department of Professional
Regulation and Respondent. The Board accepted said Stipulation.
Paragraph Number 2 of the Stipulated Disposition provided:

Respondent's license to practice

medicine in the State of Florida

shall be suspended unless or until

Respondent can appear before the

Board, and demonstrate that his New

Jersey license is free and clear of

all encumbrances.
At the Decembdr meeting Respondent did, in fact, appear before
the Board and demonstratgg that his New Jersey license was free
of any encumbrances. Accbrdingly,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the suspension

referred to in Paragraph 2 of the Stipulated Disposition is not

and shall not be imposed and no further action shall be taken.



This Order shall be come final upon filing with the Clerk of
the Department of Professional Regulation.
" DONE AND ORDERED this __'__‘;_K day of MML&J , 1991.
BOARD OF MEDICINE

b )

ZACHARIAH P. ZACHARIAH, M.D.
CHAIRMAN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that é true and correct copy of the
foregoing Order has been provided by certified mail to William S.
Rea, M.D., 1710 Fourth Avenue, North, Lake Worth, Florida 33460
and William P. Isele, Qualified Representative, 1120 Route 22
East, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, and by interoffice delivery'
to Larry G. McPherson, Jr., Attorney at Law, Department of
Professional Regulation, Northwood Centre, 1940 North Monroe

Street, Tallahassee, Fiorida 32399-0792, at or before 5:00 P.M.,

this _J 7 day of ___lZ&hkéﬁéx___, 1990.
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DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION )

BOARD OF MEDICINE
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DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL

Petitioner, : DATE

-vs-— DPR CASE NUMBER: 89-07756
LICENSE NUMBER: ME 0045334
WILLIAM S. REA, M.D.,

Respondent.

/
FINAL ORDER

THIS MATTER came before the Board of Medicine (Board)
pursuant to Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, on December 1,
1990, in Kissimmee, Florida, for consideration of a Stipulation
(attached hereto as Exhibit A) entered into between the parties
in the above-styled case. At the hearing, William P. Isele was
accepted as a qualified representative for Respondent, who was
also present. Upon consideration of the Stipulation, the
documents submitted in support thereof, the arguments of the
parties, and being otherwise advised in the premises,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Stipulation as
submitted be and is hereby approved and adopted in toto and
incorporated Ey reference herein. Accordingly, the parties shall
adhere to and abide by all of the terms and conditions of the
Stipulation.

This Order takes effeét upon filing with the Clerk of the

Department.



DONE AND ORDERED this _ /{/ day of _g2g£1giaggéZgg;: 1990.

BOARD OF MEDICINE

MARGARET? C.S. SKINNER, M.D.
CHAIRMAN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the
foregoing Order has been provided by certified mail to William S.
Rea, M.D., 1710 Fourth Avenue, North, Lake Worth, Florida 33460
and William P. Isele, Qualified Representative, 1120 Route 22 ‘
East, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, and by interoffice delivery
to Larry G. McPherson, Jr.,‘Attorney at Law, Department of

Professional Regulation, Northwood Centre, 1940 North Monroe

Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0792, at or before 5:00 P.M.,

this [Jtl day of Do xure~ , 1990.
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STATE OF PFLORIDA
DRPARTN!NT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DEPARTHENT OF PROPESSIONAL
REGULATION,

. Petitioner,

vs. | ' DOAH CASE NO. 90-2206
| "DPR CASE NO. 89-7756

WILLIAM 8. REA, N.D.,

Respondent.,

-

STIPULATION .

William 8. Rea, M.D., referred to as Respondent, and the

Department of Professional Regulation, referred to as Department,

stipulate and agrea to the following joint Stipulation and Final

Order of the Board of Medicine, referred to as Board,
lncorbo:ntinq this Stipulation and agreement in this casa,

STIRPULATED PACTS
1. At all times material to this matter, Respondent was a
licensed physician i{n thelStato of Florida having been issued

license number ME 0045334.

2. Respondent was charged by an Administrative Complaint
filed by the Department gnd properly served hpon Respondent with
violations of Chapter 458, Florida Statutes, and the rules
snacted pursuant thereto. A true and correct copy of the
Administrative Complaint 4is attached and {incorporated by

reference as Exhibit A.

Ui
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3. flhlip.on_dont ~ neither admits nor denies the
allegations of t;;:t containad in the Adm‘.lnintrativc Complaint
sttached as Exhiblt A. | E OOR @&@@%@fgﬁwﬁ

1. Raspondent, in his «capacity as a licensed
physician, admits ‘that in such capacity he is subject to the
provisions of Chapters 455 and 458, Florida Btatutes, and the
juzrisdiction of the Department and the Board.

2. Respondent admits that the facts set forth in the
Administrative Conp;aint, attached harato as Bxhibit °"A-, if

| proven, cgnltltutg v;olationl of Chapter 458, rlorida
StatﬁtOI, as llioé.dhin the Administrative Complaint.
SETIPULATED DISPOSITION

1. Respondent shall not in the future violate Chapters
455, 458 and 833, rlorida Statutes, or the rules promulgated
pursuant thereto.

2. Respondent's license to practice medicine in the
State of Florida shall be suspended unless or until Respondent
can appear before the Board, and demonstrate that his MNew
Jersey license is free and clear of all encumbrances.

3. it 1-';xpr¢-uly understood that this 8tipulation is
subject to thdiipproidi of the Board and the Department. 1In
this regard, the foregoing paragraphs (and only the foregoing
paragraphs of the Stipulated Pacts, Stipulated Conclusions of
Law and Stipulated Disposition) shall have no force and effect
unless a Final Order is entersd incorporating the terms of

this Stipulation, by the Board.

.
‘J-/'v\.;_/-;.
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4. n'pondont shall appear bafore the Board at the
meeting of the Board where this Stipuld®{cr{)is gg%&@.i\cﬁ%f%?ﬁ%@
Respondent, in conjunction with the consideration of this
Stipulation by the Board, shall respond to qQuestions under
cath from the Board, Board Staff or Department Staff.

S. ghould this Stipulation be rejected, no statement
made in furtherance of this Stipul;tion, by the Respondent
mnay be used as direct evidence against the Respondent in any
proceeding; however, such statements may be used by the °
P'.tit!.onor for impeachment only.
| 6. Respondent and the Department fully understand that
this joint  Stipulation and subsequent Final Ogder
incorporating esame will in no way preclude additional
proceadings by the Board and/or the Department against the
Respondent for acts or omissions not specifically set forth in
the Administrative Complaint attached as Exhibit "A" herain.

7. Upon the Board's adoption of ¢this Stipulation,
Respondent expressly waives all further procedural steps, and
expressly waives all rights to seek judicial review of or to
otherwise challenge or contest the validity of the joint
Stipulation ot; facts, conclusions of law and imposition of
discipline, and the Pinal Order of the Board incorporating
said 8tipulation.

8. Upon the Board's adoption of this Stipulation, the
parties hersby agree that each party will bear his own
attorney's fees and costs resulting from prosecution and/or

defense of this proceeding. Respondent waives the right to
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seak any attorney's fees or costs from the Department in
connection wlth this disciélinary proceeding. |

9. This Stipulation is executed by the Respondent for
the purpose of avoiding further administrative hctlon with
respect to this cause. 1In this regard, Respondent authoriszes
the Board to review and examine all .I.nvut".igttl.vo file
materials concerning Respondent prior to or in conjunction
with consideration of the S8tipulation. Furthermore, should
this joint Stipulation not be accepted by the Board, it is °
agreed that presentation to and consideration of this
Stipulation and other documents and matters by the Board shall
not unfeirly or illegally prejudice the Board or any of its
membars from further participation, considération or
resolution of these proceedings.

SIGNED this A5 day of O+t , 1990.

Méo~ ol

Willlam 8. (Rea, H.D.

SBworn to and subscribed

before me this =% day
of M &.—19,99,/%

W Natry Pubic
' Yt of Farls ot Lrgp
iy Conmasan E2pres Aug. 13, 1991

My Commission !-:xpiru !

APPROVED this X Cday of Orfokaen— , 1990.
Larry Gonzalesz
Secretary

M@D

By GStephanie A. Daniel
Chief Attorney




- STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
BOARD OF MEDICINE

DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL
REGULATION,
Petitioner,
vs. : CASE NO. 83907756
William S. Rea, M.D.

Respondent.

N | .

ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT

COMES NOW the Petitioner, Department of Professidnal
Regulation, hereinafter referred to as "pPetitioner," and files
this Administractive Complaint before the Board of Mecicine
against William S. Rea, M.D., hereinafter referred <o as
"Respondent," and alleges: |

1. Petitioner is the state agency charged with reguilating
the practice of medicine pursuant to Section 20.30, Florida
Statutes; Chapter 455, Florida Statutes; and Chapter 458, Fiorida
Statutes.

2. Respondent is and has been at all times material hereto
a licensed pﬂysician in the State of Florida, having been issued
license number ME 0045334. Respondent's last known address is
1710 4th Avenue North, Lake Worth, Florida 33460-2808.

3. on or about June 23, 1988, Respondent entered into and

signed a Consent Order of the New Jersey State Board of Maiical

Examiners.



4. Said Order 1is based on the allegation that
Respondent %pappropriately prescribed Percodan, a Schedule II
controlled éubstance.

5. Said Order requires Respondent to pay costs in the
amount of $§ 3,642.00 to the State of New Jersey, and prior to
resuming the practice of medicine in the State of New Jersey,
Respondent shall personally appear, on notice, before a Board
Committee designated for the purpose of conducting a status
conference Qith Respondent.

6. Respondent had his license or authority to practice
medicine revoked, suspended, or Aotherwise acted against,
including the denial of licensure, by the licensing authority
of any jurisdiction, including it agencies or subdivisions in
that Respondent entered into a Consent Order with the New
Jersey State Board of Medical Examiners..

7. Based on the preceding allegations, Respondent
violated Section 458.331 (1l)(b), Florida Statutes, by having a
license or the authority to practice medicine revoked,
suspended, or otherwise acted against, including the denial of
licensure, by the 1licensing authority of any jurisdi;tion,
including 1its agencies or subdivision. ‘'The licensing
authority's ,-acceptance of a physician's relinquishment of a
license, stipulation, consent order, or other settlement,
_offered in response to or in anticipation of the filing of
administrative charges against the physician's license, shall

be construed as action against the physician's license.



WHE?EFO%E, Petitioner respectfully reguests the Bczzrs cof
Medicine to enter an Order imposing .one or more o¢f <hs
following penalties: revocation or suspension i <che
Respondent's license, restriction of tne Respondenc's
practice, 1imposition of en administrative fine, 1ssuance of a
reprimand, placement of the Respondent on probation, ang,or
any other relief that the Board deems appropriate.

S1GNED this [ day of Maash , 1990.

LARRY GONZALEZ, Secretary

G QL

BY: STEPHANIE A. DANIEL
Chief Medical Attorney

COUNSEL FOR DEPARTMENT:
y G. McPnerson
r Attorney
Degdrtment of Professional

Regulation F l L E [)

1940 North Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Fla. 32399-0792 Depa'tmeﬂ;Of:i’rofess:on&’-’ Rezu'2t2n
(904) 488-0062 .GENCY CLERK
LGM/BG/mas ‘
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